2018 Mid Year Conference South - Pomona, CA

Q1 How were you registered for the conference?

Answered: 98  Skipped: 1

| registered
myself using...

Someone else
registered m...

| registered
myself or...

| registered
onsite for t...

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES

| registered myself using the online registration system

Someone else registered me using the online registration system (i.e., your club secretary, spouse or the District Office staff)

| registered myself or someone registered for me using the 100% or host 100% paper registration form.

| registered onsite for the conference

TOTAL

1/36

SurveyMonkey
RESPONSES
62.24% 61
34.69% 34
2.04% 2
1.02% 1
98
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Q2 Please tell us who you registered using the online registration system.

Answered: 97  Skipped: 2

Yourself only

Yourself and
other club...

Other club
members/gues...

N/A -1 did
not use the...

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Yourself only 40.21% 39
Yourself and other club members/guests (individual registrations) 30.93% 30
Other club members/guests, but not yourself (individual registrations) 2.06% 2
N/A - | did not use the online registration system or someone else registered me 26.80% 26
TOTAL o7
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Q3 How would you rate the online registration system as far as ease of
use?

Answered: 84  Skipped: 15

Very - _
Somewhat easy -

Somewhat
difficult

Very difficult

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Very easy 80.95% 68
Somewhat easy 15.48% 13
Somewhat difficult 3.57% 3
Very difficult 0.00% 0
TOTAL 84
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can be improved?

Answered: 22  Skipped: 77

RESPONSES
Not really

All good.

| was pleasantly surprised to register so easily.

At times it is not the easiest to follow for some people

Not at this time, since it went very smooth.

No.

All went well. Thank you.

N/A

no

It was not clear how to register more people than yourself
no

No.

| didn't register me.

No

| wasn't able to register my members. They had to register themselves
No

It would gave been nice if | could register myself and my husband (also a member) at the same
time on the same page, without out having to go out and in again to register the 2nd person.

Allow spouses (when also a member) to register at the same time as the primary registrant.
No
Send a response as soon as the registration is completed.

It worked well, thank you.

4 /36
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Q4 Do you have any suggestions on how the online registration process

DATE

3/9/2018 6:41 PM
3/8/2018 3:29 PM
3/6/2018 9:46 AM
3/5/2018 12:55 PM
3/4/2018 11:41 PM
3/2/2018 9:03 AM
3/1/2018 9:21 PM
3/1/2018 5:36 PM
3/1/2018 10:02 AM
2/28/2018 10:08 PM
2/28/2018 9:48 PM
2/28/2018 6:54 PM
2/28/2018 5:36 PM
2/28/2018 4:48 PM
2/28/2018 4:12 PM
2/28/2018 3:48 PM
2/28/2018 3:48 PM
2/28/2018 3:37 PM

2/28/2018 3:34 PM
2/28/2018 3:27 PM
2/28/2018 3:17 PM
2/28/2018 3:09 PM
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Q5 Was this your first Cal-Nev-Ha District Mid-Year Conference?

Answered: 97  Skipped: 2

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80%

90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES

RESPONSES

Yes 12.37% 12
No 87.63% 85
TOTAL o7
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Q6 If this was not your first Mid-Year Conference, how many have you
attended in the past?

Answered: 86  Skipped: 13

1-3

4-8 _
more than 8

0%  10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

1-3 19.77% 17
4-8 37.21% 32
more than 8 43.02% 37

Total Respondents: 86
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SurveyMonkey
Q7 Did your spouse/partner attend the conference with you?
Answered: 96  Skipped: 3
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Yes 28.13% 27
No 71.88% 69
TOTAL 28

7136
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SurveyMonkey
Q8 If yes, is your spouse/partner a Kiwanian?
Answered: 48  Skipped: 51
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Yes 56.25% 27
No 43.75% 21
TOTAL 48

8/36
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Q9 Overall, how satisfied were you with your conference experience?

Answered: 97  Skipped: 2

Satisfaction

Overall
Experience
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
[ very satisfied [ Somewhat satisfied Satisfied 1] Not satisfied
Satisfaction
VERY SATISFIED SOMEWHAT SATISFIED SATISFIED NOT SATISFIED TOTAL
Overall Experience 63.92% 21.65% 12.37% 2.06%

62 21 12 2 97
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Q10 Please indicate how important the following factors are when
deciding to attend a Mid-Year Conference.

Answered: 98  Skipped: 1

Conference
Location

Speakers/entert
ainment

Kiwanis
Education/Le...

Fellowship
Opportunities

Cost of
Registation ...

Travel Cost

(hotel rate,...

Conference Location
Speakers/entertainment
Kiwanis Education/Leadership
Development

Fellowship Opportunities

Cost of Registation & Meals

Travel Cost (hotel rate, flights,
etc)

o

0.2

VERY
IMPORTANT

39.80%
39

40.82%

41.24%
40

0.6 0.8

SOMEWHAT
IMPORTANT

46.94%
46

38.78%

NOT VERY
IMPORTANT

10.20%
10

16.33%
16

3.06%
3

12.37%
12

7.14%
7

9.28%
9

10/ 36

NOT IMPORTANT
AT ALL

3.06%
3

4.08%
4

0.00%
0

1.08%
1

1.02%
1

5.15%
5

TOTAL

98

98

98

97

98

97

WEIGHTED
AVERAGE

1.77

1.84

1.29

1.69

1.69

1.78
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Q11 Please tell us about yourself.

Answered: 98  Skipped: 1
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Age

Age and
Kiwanis...

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

[ 18-35yearsold [ 36-45 yearsold [ 46-55 yearsold (1] 56-65 years old
[ 66-75 yearsold [ over 75 years old

12/ 36
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Length of Kiwanis membership

Age and
Kiwanis...

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

[ Non-member or spouse  [J5 yearsorless [ 6-9years  [I]10-14 years
[15-20 years [ more than 20 years

Your Kiwanis Position
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Age and
Kiwanis...
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0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

. Non-member or spouse .Club member Current club officer
Incoming club officer Past club officer . Current district officer
. Incoming district officer Past district officer

[ Current or past International officer

Age
18-35 YEARS  36-45 YEARS 46-55 YEARS 56-65 YEARS 66-75 YEARS OVER 75 TOTAL
OoLD OoLD OoLD OoLD OoLD YEARS OLD
Age and Kiwanis 3.09% 7.22% 14.43% 27.84% 39.18% 8.25%
experience 3 7 14 27 38 8 97

Length of Kiwanis membership

NON-MEMBER OR 5 YEARS OR 6-9 10-14 15-20 MORE THAN 20 TOTAL
SPOUSE LESS YEARS YEARS YEARS YEARS
Age and Kiwanis 0.00% 11.70% 30.85% 15.96% 12.77% 28.72%
experience 0 11 29 15 12 27 94
Your Kiwanis Position
NON- CLUB CURRENT INCOMING PAST CURRENT INCOMING PAST CURRENT OR
MEMBER MEMBER CLUB CLUB CLUB DISTRICT DISTRICT DISTRICT PAST
OR OFFICER OFFICER OFFICER OFFICER OFFICER OFFICER INTERNATIONAL
SPOUSE OFFICER
Age and 0.00% 10.84% 40.96% 0.00% 12.05% 13.25% 2.41% 20.48% 0.00%
Kiwanis 0 9 34 0 10 11 2 17 0

experience
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SurveyMonkey

Q12 How would you rate the 2018 Mid-Year Conference South in

Pomona?

Answered: 94  Skipped: 5

Conference

Location (City)

Conference

Facilities

Speakers/Entert

ainment

Kiwanis

Education/Le...

Fellowship

Opportunities

Cost of

Registration...

Travel Cost

(hotel rate,...

(o] 1 2 3 4 5 6
EXCELLENT VERY GOOD
GOOD

Conference Location (City) 38.30% 42.55%  15.96%
36 40 15
Conference Facilities 41.49% 43.62% 9.57%
39 41 9
Speakers/Entertainment 57.78% 28.89% 11.11%
52 26 10
Kiwanis Education/Leadership 34.41% 43.01%  17.20%
Development 32 40 16
Fellowship Opportunities 32.98% 35.11%  24.47%
31 33 23
Cost of Registration & Meals 18.28% 33.33%  32.26%
17 31 30
Travel Cost (hotel rate, flights, etc) 20.73% 32.93%  36.59%
17 27 30

| could not afford it. It was too expensive to have breakfast lunch and dinner. They did not have

Not that | expect it to be free, Please make a coffee kiosk avaible

# OTHER (PLEASE SPECIFY)
1 coffee onsite early
2 Meals to expensive: we had eat out.
3
coffee available during the conference.
4 lack of availability of coffee?!?!
5 -
6 Lunch wasn't the best.
7 did not stay at hotel; live 9 miles away
8
9

Snacks including coffee would be nice upon arrival

16/ 36

FAIR

3.19%

5.32%

2.22%

4.30%

6.38%

9.68%

6.10%
5

POOR

0.00%
0

0.00%
0

0.00%
0

1.08%
1

1.06%
1

6.45%
6

3.66%
3

10
TOTAL WEIGHTED
AVERAGE
94 1.84
94 1.79
90 1.58
93 1.95
94 2.07
93 2.53
82 2.39
DATE
3/8/2018 3:34 PM

3/5/2018 1:26 AM
3/2/2018 8:45 PM

3/2/2018 4:11 PM
3/1/2018 9:24 PM
3/1/2018 11:38 AM
2/28/2018 10:12 PM
2/28/2018 3:55 PM
2/28/2018 3:45 PM
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10 on future surveys, please seperate cost of registration and meals 2/28/2018 3:37 PM
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Q13 If you stayed at the Mid-Year Conference Hotel, please rate the
hotel.

Answered: 23 Skipped: 76

Location
Check-in
Staff

Hotel Layout

Guest Room

Restaurant
Overall Value
(o] 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10
EXCELLENT VERY GOOD GOOD FAIR POOR TOTAL WEIGHTED AVERAGE
Location 28.57% 42.86% 23.81% 4.76% 0.00%
6 9 5 1 0 21 2.05
Check-in 63.64% 13.64% 22.73% 0.00% 0.00%
14 3 5 0 0 22 1.59
Staff 66.67% 14.29% 19.05% 0.00% 0.00%
14 3 4 0 0 21 1.52
Hotel Layout 52.38% 19.05% 23.81% 4.76% 0.00%
11 4 5 1 0 21 1.81
Guest Room 45.00% 35.00% 15.00% 5.00% 0.00%
9 7 3 1 0 20 1.80
Restaurant 40.00% 25.00% 30.00% 5.00% 0.00%
8 5 6 1 0 20 2.00
Overall Value 47.62% 33.33% 14.29% 4.76% 0.00%
10 7 3 1 0 21 1.76
# OTHER (PLEASE SPECIFY) DATE
1 Did not stay. 3/8/2018 3:34 PM
2 drove in and out of Pomona from Santa Barbara in a borrowed van. 3/2/2018 7:28 PM
3 Since we spend our time at the conference, | would prefer less hotel room for less money. My 3/2/2018 10:50 AM
money can be better used given to The Foundation than spent on the hotel and food.
4 Stayed with 91 year old Mom in Walnut. 3/2/2018 8:12 AM
5 Did not stay at hotel 3/1/2018 11:50 PM
6 Convention Center is a long way from hotel. cart assistance for senior and handicap would have 3/1/2018 12:01 PM
been nice
7 No king beds. Really?? 2/28/2018 9:25 PM
8 Did not stay 2/28/2018 9:15 PM
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9 Unfortunately | did not stay. 2/28/2018 3:54 PM
10 Had to wait for room availability 2/28/2018 3:37 PM
11 Loved this venue! 2/28/2018 3:29 PM
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Q14 What aspects of our conference need to receive more (or less)
emphasis to make the conference more attractive, appealing or relevant
to you?

Answered: 93  Skipped: 6

On-stage
recognition ...

Availability
of Kiwanis...

Exhibits and
exhibitors

Free time to
enjoy the...

Professional
speakers

Professional
entertainers

Kiwanis
education/le...

Professional

or business...
(o] 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10
MUCH MORE SOMEWHAT MORE NO CHANGE MUCH LESS TOTAL WEIGHTED
EMPHASIS EMPHASIS NEEDED EMPHASIS AVERAGE
On-stage recognition of 7.61% 11.96% 71.74% 8.70%
leadership 7 11 66 8 92 2.82
Availability of Kiwanis 16.30% 38.04% 45.65% 0.00%
materials 15 35 42 0 92 2.29
Exhibits and exhibitors 16.13% 38.71% 45.16% 0.00%
15 36 42 0 93 2.29

Free time to enjoy the 4.44% 6.67% 88.89% 0.00%
destination 4 6 80 0 90 2.84
Professional speakers 6.59% 27.47% 62.64% 3.30%

6 25 57 3 91 2.63
Professional entertainers 4.65% 9.30% 77.91% 8.14%

4 8 67 7 86 2.90
Kiwanis 17.39% 39.13% 43.48% 0.00%
education/leadership 16 36 40 0 92 2.26
training
Professional or business 6.67% 35.56% 56.67% 1.11%
growth/training 6 32 51 1 90 2.52
# OTHER (PLEASE SPECIFY) DATE
1 Kiwanis is not a business 3/5/2018 12:59 PM
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The SLP Workshop was not good. The speaker did not have any material to give to the kiwanians
about SLP. Half the people in the workshop walked out during the conference. SLP District board
should have actually ran that meeting not a builder's club District administrator she did not have
any direction or any material enough material for everyone. | was upset because | wanted more

information about Circle K and keyclub interaction and she did not give any information about that.

It was balanced.

More opportunities to glean information of what works in other clubs.
| was in the LT Gov Elect training most of the time

Training always needs to be the central focus.

Exhibit hall has none of our supposed partners. | see them every month on the report but see no
opportunities.

Steve Siemens was absolutely outstanding!

Protocol

21/ 36
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3/2/2018 8:45 PM

3/2/2018 7:28 PM
3/2/2018 10:50 AM
3/1/2018 11:50 PM
3/1/2018 9:24 PM
3/1/2018 4:38 PM
2/28/2018 9:25 PM

2/28/2018 5:44 PM
2/28/2018 3:46 PM
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19

suggestions about the overall conference.

Answered: 27  Skipped: 72

RESPONSES

3rd and 4th sessions for SLP SLP workshop was poorly put together. The first part of the program
about background checks. Was ok. | have heard the same thing over and over at key Club
regional training conferences. The man who presented the Key leader program had no material to
pass out or had power point about what he was taking about.If he had material he only had few
copies. No contact information. It was not in the program. It look like he was a last minute add on
to the conference. | never heard of the program. It was poorly put together. Then the last 1/2 hr the
lady with the Blue hair did not have a plan. She made the SLP and Q and A amongst each other
was completely boring. | notice people walked out. | wanted to get more information about Circle
K. I did not get what | want. They should have District Administrators from SLP talk about
upcoming events, changes, or broken us up in groups based on your SLP (Builders club, Key
Club/KIWINS, Circle K). It was a waste of money for me. What do | take back to my Club when
they ask about Mid Year. | wasted my money. | only got great information in my first 2 workshops
(positive ly) Also, no coffee! No vendor outside selling goods and beverages! It all about
hospitality! WaTer really....Maybe Host Club could of sold goods outside .

| attended both North and South, in order to take advantage of extra areas where there was a
conflict in time.

More clubs would attend if they were being recognized for their leadership, projects, service, and
overall hard work. We should showcase more clubs, more awards rather than just an interclub
award.

As we walked into the conference Halls the outside there was no Kiwanis science to figure out
where to go. I've seen people walking to the hotel to the conference house but there was no arrow
for us to know where the conference rooms were located. As we were in a conference rooms
noticed that there was no coffee available no sales person from the from the conference are
selling coffee or any type of Refreshments through break time. Also SLP should have been more
involved with conducting more of the meeting specially with the SLP. The person who ran it was
not a good fit for that Workshop. Nope we noticed a lot of people walking out of that meaning for
that Workshop. What other works out that we went to one of the prisoners only had 20 copies of
the material for a room of 45 people. | never got a handout. It would seem to be half-assed in one
of the workshops and the Worksource | attended was about meetings and the second part was
about SLP in the afternoon. | felt that | wasted my money going to the second half of the
workshops in the afternoon. Thank you.

This was the best mid-year south in the last few years.

Very good

The Round Table on service projects, etc. was excellent.

Have microphones in all the seminars so attendees can hear the presenters.
Lunch speaker, Steve Semans, was outstanding.

The sessions that had 2 parts were difficult to deal with, especially when there was another
needed/useful session during one of the 2 parts.

Have coffee available in AM

effort to produced an excellent conference is noticeable. Thank you.

| liked the spacious hall where the booths were located.

Need more opportunities for leadership training that can apply to kiwanis AND my business!!
My Club and I really enjoyed MYS this year. Great job!

It was AWESOME!!

| appreciated the closeness of all activities at this conference center. | felt that we missed the mark
with the educational emphasis. We need to do a better job of interacting and sharing ideas, versus
a straight presentation. How can we improve on our recruiting? Versus, you all need to continue
bringing in new members.

Facility is too cold. Chicken too dry. Luexpensive

22/ 36
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Q15 Please use the area below for any additional comments or

DATE
3/5/2018 1:26 AM

3/4/2018 11:45 PM

3/4/2018 11:06 PM

3/2/2018 8:45 PM

3/2/2018 7:30 PM
3/2/2018 5:39 PM
3/2/2018 10:50 AM
3/1/2018 9:24 PM
3/1/2018 6:00 PM
3/1/2018 5:43 PM
3/1/2018 4:38 PM

2/28/2018 11:10 PM
2/28/2018 10:12 PM
2/28/2018 10:05 PM
2/28/2018 9:25 PM
2/28/2018 5:44 PM
2/28/2018 5:14 PM
2/28/2018 4:44 PM

2/28/2018 4:30 PM
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22

23

24
25
26

27

Push Clubs and Divisions to encourage much greater participation! Just keeps declining...

Once again, no diversity training (lord know people need it) and few, if any, people of color
presenting (one) or being acknowledged. People, please wake up!

In the past | taught a protocol workshop at mid winter and it was well attended. No one offers that
workshop anymore. Shame.

One of our members registered on site due to health concerns making preregistration impossible

so he did not have a luncheon ticket. Limited mobility prevented him from hiking to the hotel to eat.

Perhaps a back up food source, a food truck or sandwich vendor, could be provided for those who
can not make the luncheon.

I loved, loved, loved it. Lots of information and fun...
A presentation on Kiwanis Young Professionals

Can you please make coffee available at the first General Session for the vast majority of us who
do not attend the breakfast? Starbucks isn’t always nearby....

Coffee at the conference center would have made the morning session smoother for us
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2/28/2018 4:24 PM
2/28/2018 4:05 PM

2/28/2018 3:46 PM

2/28/2018 3:42 PM

2/28/2018 3:32 PM
2/28/2018 3:24 PM
2/28/2018 3:17 PM

2/28/2018 3:12 PM
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Q16 Please help us evaluate our Sessions and Meal Functions.

Answered: 90  Skipped: 9

The Rose Float
Breakfast ev...

The Rose Float
Breakfast me...

The General
Session was...

The Inter-club
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Luncheon eve...

The Inter-club
Luncheon mea...

The Foundation
Dinner event...

The Foundation
Dinner meal ...

0%  10% 20% 30% 40%

[l strongly Agree [ Agree

Neither Disagree or Agree  [I]] Disagree

SurveyMonkey



strongly visagree

The Rose Float Breakfast event
was enjoyable and worthwhile.

The Rose Float Breakfast meal
was good.

The General Session was
enjoyable and worthwhile.

The Inter-club Luncheon event
was enjoyable and worthwhile.

The Inter-club Luncheon meal was
good.

The Foundation Dinner event was
enjoyable and worthwhile.

The Foundation Dinner meal was
good.

STRONGLY
AGREE

4.65%
4

2.33%
2

18.18%
16

45.56%
41

15.56%
14

7.06%
6

8.24%
7

2018 Mid Year Conference South - Pomona, CA

- N/A - Dlad not attena

AGREE

8.14%
7

9.30%
8

40.91%
36

42.22%
38

37.78%
34

9.41%
8

10.59%
9

NEITHER
DISAGREE OR
AGREE

0.00%
0

1.16%
1

31.82%
28

3.33%
3

18.89%
17

1.18%
1

0.00%
0
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DISAGREE

0.00%
0

0.00%
0

1.14%
1

0.00%
0

13.33%
12

2.35%
2

1.18%
1

STRONGLY
DISAGREE

0.00%
0

0.00%
0

0.00%
0

0.00%
0

5.56%
5

0.00%
0

0.00%
0

SurveyMonkey
N/A-DID  TOTAL
NOT
ATTEND

87.21%
75 86
87.21%
75 86
7.95%
7 88
8.89%
8 90
8.89%
8 90
80.00%
68 85
80.00%
68 85
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Q17 Please use the area below for any additional comments or

suggestions about the sessions and meal functions.

Answered: 22 Skipped: 77

RESPONSES
Not impressed with wine auction just a personal thing

i could not afford any meals at the mid year. | went to Mac Donalds for breakfast $5.00 Japanese
$20 For lunch Mexican food: $7.00 Dinner $32 all day for meals. Make it more affordable for
everyone.

| could not afford to go to any of the dinners lunch or breakfast. | cannot pay for my dinner Club. |
need to be more affordable for the people at the age of 35 to 40. If you want more people to go to
these events you must find a way to lower the price or do not have an event that we cannot afford.
This also goes for conventions and other training conferences make it more available for everyone
from different backgrounds. Thank you.

Did not attend. | arrived with 4 Aktion members and 3 Kiwanians and would not be able to pay for
all of them to attend.

Sold out for lunch

The Inter-club luncheon food would have been much better except the chicken was tough. We
cannot afford the Foundation dinner. We would very much like to attend, except for the cost. |
would prefer less expensive meal so | could actually spend money at the auction, thereby putting
my money to better use.

I'm sure you've never heard this before, but chicken was overcooked and overcooked some more.
The chicken on the salad was dry and tough, not worth the cost.

Food at luncheon was OK, but | heard more than one person say they wish the chicken had been
hot. Pretty high price for relatively small luncheon.

| come for the seminars and opening session, not so much for the lunches and dinners.

Room was very cold and no food was available. You can offer coffee or tea even if we have to
pay. The general Session room was so cold we could have used something to warm us up.

There was NO coffee available in the morning either free or to purchase except back at the hotel.
The cafe should have been open, or coffee available at General Opening Session

There was nothing in the auction at the gala that i could afford. What happened to the silent
auction that everyone could participate in?

They were AWESOME!!

Great presentation by Steve Sieman and the food was not very good. Cold chicken that was
rubbery should have been half the cost!

Lunch was too expensive for what we had. Chicken was too dry. Rolls were dry and hard
Please make coffee available during the day

More time s/b spent instructing presenters on use of power point. Also, big screens should show
presenters so all can see them

Meals overpriced
For $35. | thought it would of been more than a salad. Coffee or tea when you arrive at conference

Some people have medications that prohibit grapefruit --- may not have been the best choice on
the salad.
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DATE
3/9/2018 6:47 PM
3/5/2018 1:30 AM

3/2/2018 8:47 PM

3/2/2018 7:29 PM

3/2/2018 5:40 PM
3/2/2018 10:54 AM

3/2/2018 8:15 AM
3/1/2018 10:40 PM
3/1/2018 9:25 PM
3/1/2018 4:40 PM

3/1/2018 7:18 AM
2/28/2018 9:58 PM

2/28/2018 9:39 PM

2/28/2018 9:27 PM

2/28/2018 5:15 PM
2/28/2018 4:45 PM

2/28/2018 4:32 PM
2/28/2018 3:56 PM
2/28/2018 3:48 PM

2/28/2018 3:38 PM
2/28/2018 3:33 PM
2/28/2018 3:30 PM



2018 Mid Year Conference South - Pomona, CA SurveyMonkey

Q18 How useful were the seminar sessions at the conference?

Answered: 91 Skipped: 8

Extremely
useful

Moderately
useful

Slightly usefull

Not at all
useful

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Extremely useful 28.57% 26
Very useful 43.96% 40
Moderately useful 24.18% 22
Slightly useful 3.30% 3
Not at all useful 0.00% 0
TOTAL 91
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Q19 Please rate the length of each presentation in the seminar

presenters given enough time to present their topic?

Answered: 87  Skipped: 12

The presenters
had too much...

The presenters
had just eno...

The presenters

SurveyMonkey

. Were the

had too litt...
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
The presenters had too much time. 5.75% 5
The presenters had just enough time. 91.95% 80
The presenters had too little time. 2.30% 2
TOTAL 87
# PLEASE SPECIFY WHICH PRESENTERS/TOPICS HAD TOO MUCH OR TOO LITTLE TIME: DATE
1 Treasurers had too many comments . Speaker skipped over important material. 3/9/2018 3:50 PM
2 SLP: First part of the presentation: Background check was ok. It annoying that people don't know 3/5/2018 1:38 AM
this information yet. -Keyleader Presenter -no contact info. Look like a last minute add on.
3 The tracks felt long. | rather there be more topics or tracks than long tracks for each topics 3/4/2018 11:24 PM
4 Too much: Gary Gray, Robert Kolstead, Tim Cunnings, foundation trak, SLP track Too little: 3/2/2018 4:15 PM
Facebook advaced class, Gary Jander
5 Membership and growth 3/1/2018 5:48 PM
6 N/A 3/1/2018 10:39 AM
7 Gary janders too little time. | really learn a lot every time. Gary Gray has too much. He is so dry 2/28/2018 9:32 PM
and off putting. | saw people in tears as a result of his comments. Slp getting old. Freshen it up.
Tim cumming not engaging as usual. Robert kolstad is soooo dry, i didnt go!!
8 With the session time frames, there should have been more idea sharing and discussion on the 2/28/2018 4:48 PM
topics.
9 So much knowledge. All presenters could have had twice the time but there are only so many 2/28/2018 3:46 PM
hours in a day.
10 Presenter need to stop audience from monopolizing with questions, in the Treasurer session. One 2/28/2018 3:25 PM

11

gentlemen did not let present talk, we heard about his club.

Worked the Rose Fl;oat Booth. Did not attend the education sessions. 2/28/2018 3:25 PM
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Q20 What topics would you like to learn about/make sure are covered at

A wWN

10
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13
14
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16
17

18

19
20
21
22
23

24
25

future conferences?

Answered: 25  Skipped: 74

RESPONSES

Foundation opportunities.

SLP - up coming events Key leader - have it own workshop Presentations for new members
Tips on attracting the Key Clubs, Circle K, to remain in Kiwanis.

Next time have available better SLP presenters. The presenter that we had did not have enough
information about all of SLP. We also spend too much time talking about the background checks.
Most people should already know about the background checks. And during the SLP they talk too
much about it and we should have moved on. Also we need to have more workshops about just
regular members not just board members cuz you're you're you're not inviting the member itself
just event meetings about members. A lot of works out too but only for board members and not
that does not attract anyone else in the club.

professional leadership topics

The topics were good. It was just that there was overlap of the ones | would prefer to attend with
some time slots not of any use to my Kiwanis experience.

Board of Directors - Club Governance and Oversight.

There used to be a seminar for first time attendees. Perhaps you should consider bringing
something like that back so clubs can encourage new members to attend.

membership

Event planning and budgeting; more about how to deal with alternative clubs and satellite clubs
Club growth Club assessments Membership development

Role play closing on recruiting objections.

Ideas on make meetings more fun... several ideas

One Day Kiwanis Club service project

More on the SLP's

Social Media should be presented in a general format for people to understand and then a more
advanced session for those that are wondering how to take advantage of the social media tools.

DIVERSITY TRAINING! So worried about getting members but no effort in providing training on
how to get more members of color.

In depth secretary training

Special Projects. And Next Years Focuses....

Gow to keep all members engaged, especially in larger clubs.
I'm back to protocol. Newbies have no idea.

As treasurer and risk manager two of the sessions | wanted to attend, club legal and liability,
conflicted. Perhaps a two hour track instead of two one hour sessions.

Member Retention

Growing the club/best practices. How to close the chasm between KeyClub/CircleK membership to
Kiwanis membership.
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DATE

3/9/2018 3:50 PM
3/5/2018 1:38 AM
3/4/2018 11:49 PM
3/2/2018 8:51 PM

3/2/2018 4:15 PM
3/2/2018 10:58 AM

3/2/2018 9:11 AM
3/1/2018 9:27 PM
3/1/2018 6:03 PM

3/1/2018 5:48 PM
3/1/2018 4:43 PM
2/28/2018 11:01 PM
2/28/2018 8:03 PM
2/28/2018 7:54 PM
2/28/2018 7:06 PM
2/28/2018 5:13 PM
2/28/2018 4:48 PM

2/28/2018 4:07 PM

2/28/2018 3:57 PM
2/28/2018 3:56 PM
2/28/2018 3:51 PM
2/28/2018 3:50 PM
2/28/2018 3:46 PM

2/28/2018 3:37 PM
2/28/2018 3:24 PM
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Q21 Please rate the seminar presenters and topics you attended while at
the Mid-Year Conference South.

Answered: 92  Skipped: 7
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EXCELLENT GOOD FAIR POOR DIDN'T ATTEND THIS TOTAL WEIGHTED

PORTION OF THE AVERAGE
SESSION
Club Presidents with Governor Joni 5.88% 15.29% 3.53% 0.00% 75.29%
Ackerman 5 13 3 0 64 85 1.90
Maximizing Social Network 15.19% 12.66% 1.27% 0.00% 70.89%
Communications with Rita Germain 12 10 1 0 56 79 1.52
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Kiwanis Service Round Table Topics
with Rae Whitby-Brummer

Formula Training with Valarie Brown-
Klingelhoefer and Alan Guire

Membership & Leadership Trak with
Dave Schmitt

CNH Foundation Trak with Jennifer
Chaves and Margo Dutton

First Dude's Project - Aktion Club with
Greg Ronkainen

Kiwanis Liability & Abuse Prevention
with Robert Kolstad

Lt. Governor-elect Training with Rocci
Barsotti

Service Leadership Programs (SLP)
Trak with Tim Cunning

2017-18 Lt. Governors with Governor
Joni Ackerman

Club Secretary Training with Trina
Krider

Club Treasurer Training with Robert
Davis

Keeping Your Club Legal with Pat
Liddell

Kiwanis Children's Fund with Herman
Platzke

Team Building Activities with Rae
Whitby-Brummer
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Q22 Please use the area below for any additional comments or

suggestions about the seminars or seminar presenters.

Answered: 10  Skipped: 89

RESPONSES

| didn't like that so many of the classes overlap each other. It was hard to attend multiple classes.
Tim Cunning, Anna Wu, and Victor Sanchez were the best speakers and their seminars were very
helpful. | attend both Anna's seminars, Social Media and Formula membership and they were
fabulous, lots of energy. Keep inviting new speakers so it's not always the same stuff.

SLp track needs to be freshened up. Poor attendance. | can't believe that fellow kiwanians do not
care about SLP, it must just be that the topics covered do not seen relevant

More on service projects.
Didn't like to have to chose between a Part 2 and another good session.

Surprised that the Key Leader bombshell was not discussed in detail and what options were being
considered

DIVERSITY TRAINING! So worried about getting members but no effort in providing training on
how to get more members of color.

My club members attended many of the seminars relating to their committees and goals.

Keep your Club Legal went way too fast, had poor graphics which you couldn’t read, and there
were no handout materials!

| came to listen and discover from the presenter, not a club member bragging about his club.
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DATE
3/4/2018 11:24 PM

3/2/2018 4:15 PM

3/2/2018 10:58 AM
3/1/2018 9:27 PM
3/1/2018 4:43 PM
2/28/2018 10:15 PM

2/28/2018 4:07 PM

2/28/2018 3:50 PM
2/28/2018 3:42 PM

2/28/2018 3:25 PM
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Q23 Overall, did you enjoy the Exhibit Booths offered at the conference?

Answered: 88  Skipped: 11

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES

RESPONSES

Yes 88.64% 78
No 11.36% 10
TOTAL 88
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Answered: 19  Skipped: 80

RESPONSES
Travel agents, other K partner orgs, other community service orgs, something new and different.
Fundraisers

-Catering Vendors-Meeting planners-help cater events for fundraisers or banquets -Target- Give
donations/ offer volunteers for your events -Walmart/ Sams Club-Give donation -IHOP / Miracle
Network partnership -Miracle Network hospitals CHOC/CHLA -Starbucks donating coffee -Silent
Auction items being sold at the dinner. Bidding can start early in the day. Create more money early
in the day -Kiwanis International benefits table -Key Leader exhibit

Some new booths would be nice. Maybe other local non-profits. Kiwanis International Partners like
Children's Hospital or anything about service opportunities.

Missed having SEES candy at Mid-Year South this year.

| just felt the exhibitors did not want to speak with the kiwanians. It look like they did not want to be
there

Partners booths (i.e. Dollar Days)

someone selling nuts or candy

Something about all of the awards available and what you have to do to qualify.

Signage could have been better

Scholastic Army partnership JCI Playground landscape Fundraising companies eg Funds20rg
See's Candy

Kiwanis partners A service project The tech booth should have been more welcoming rather than
having their backs to us and exclusive

Aktion Club

Maybe more Kiwanis Gear for sale!
Coffee and snacks

More project possibilities

See's Candy
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Q24 What other booths would you be interested in having at the

DATE

3/9/2018 5:04 PM
3/9/2018 3:51 PM
3/5/2018 2:02 AM

3/4/2018 11:27 PM

3/3/2018 4:25 PM
3/2/2018 8:52 PM

3/2/2018 11:00 AM
3/1/2018 9:27 PM
3/1/2018 5:59 PM
3/1/2018 4:44 PM
3/1/2018 12:04 PM
2/28/2018 11:03 PM
2/28/2018 9:39 PM
2/28/2018 9:34 PM

2/28/2018 7:15 PM
2/28/2018 5:49 PM
2/28/2018 4:18 PM
2/28/2018 3:57 PM
2/28/2018 3:52 PM
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Q25 Please use the area below for any additional comments, suggestions
or feedback about the Exhibit Booths that were at the conference?

© o N o o @ »
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Answered: 12 Skipped: 87

RESPONSES

Same tired stuff

They exhibitors were not interesting. The only one | like was Builder Club exhibit. They had great
presentation board. The gentleman stood In front of his table not behind it. Promotions for District
Convention/ International Convention - Give out Lei to everyone who attend Mid year -Deck of
Cards for International Convention Have a

The youth that were providing the technology support booth should have been given two tables so
they could spread out. Perhaps they could have been counselled that they should appear
welcoming. Perhaps some signeage could help indicate how they might help members

I liked that the tables and booths were in a central location.

It was hard to find the Children's Foundation booth. It did not have a label.
looking forward to info on 2019 float which was not available yet

| did not visit the booths as | was in continuous seminars.

More free SLP handouts KI membership info brochures

Good layout

| feel that Kiwanis could have had more of our corporate partnerships in attendance. At the
International Convention, the vendor area is filled with products and services that our clubs can
benefit from.

Have more at store and stay open after event so have time to shop.
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DATE
3/9/2018 5:04 PM
3/5/2018 2:02 AM

3/2/2018 4:16 PM

3/2/2018 1:10 PM
3/1/2018 11:53 PM
3/1/2018 9:27 PM
3/1/2018 5:59 PM
3/1/2018 5:49 PM
2/28/2018 9:39 PM
2/28/2018 7:15 PM
2/28/2018 4:51 PM

2/28/2018 3:37 PM
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